earliest comparative period listed, with any cumulative effect recognised as an adjustment to retained earnings

and other related financial statement items at that date. Nonetheless, it does not have a material impact on the

company-level statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022 and 2023.

8

(i) The effects on the comparative financial statements

The effects of the above on the profit for the year ended 31 December 2022 and equity at the beginning

and the end of 2022 are summarised as follows

Profit for
the year ended

31 December
 2022

Total equity
as at

31 December
2022

Total equity
as at

1 January
2022

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit for the year and total equity before adjustments 402,641 14,866,364 15,399,173
The effects of the exemption of initial recognition not

applicable to the deferred tax relating to assets and
liabilities arising out of a single transaction 25 167 157

Profit for the year and total equity
after adjustments 402,666 14,866,531 15,399,330

The effects of the above on each item of the consolidated income statement for the year ended 31

December 2022 are summarised as follows:

As previously
reported

Effect of
adoption As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Income tax expenses (207,093) 25 (207,068)

Profit for the year 402,641 25 402,666

Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company 434,882 25 434,907

Profit for the year 402,641 25 402,666

The effects of the above on each item of the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the

year ended 31 December 2022 are summarised as follows:

As previously
reported

Effect of
adoption As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Other comprehensive income for the year:
Exchange differences on currency translation
– Subsidiaries (180,752) (15) (180,767)
Other comprehensive income for the year,

net of nil tax (438,218) (15) (438,233)
Total comprehensive income for the year (35,577) 10 (35,567)

Total comprehensive income attributable to equity
holders of the Company (3,336) 10 (3,326)

9

The effects of the above on each item of the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31

December 2022 are summarised as follows:

As previously
reported

Effect of
adoption As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Reserves 14,615,679 167 14,615,846

Total equity attributable to equity holders

of the Company 14,864,295 167 14,864,462

Total equity 14,866,364 167 14,866,531

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 178,056 (167) 177,889

Total non-current liabilities 259,680 (167) 259,513

Total liabilities 493,503 (167) 493,336

(b) New standards and interpretations not yet adopted

Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory for the year

ended 31 December 2023 and have not been early adopted by the Group. These standards are not expected

to have a material impact on the Group in the current or future reporting periods and on foreseeable future

transactions.

Effective for
accounting periods
beginning on
or after

Amendments to HKAS 1, Presentation of financial statements:
Classification of liabilities as current or non-current

1 January 2024

Amendments to HKAS 1, Presentation of financial statements: